TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY TD Banknorth, N.A.	106/01/2009	National Association: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	T.R. World Gym-IP, LLC
Street Address:	113 Crosby Road, Unit 15
City:	Dover
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03820
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77323564	1440 ALL AXCESS
Serial Number:	77331655	1440 ALL AXCESS
Serial Number:	77331631	ALL AXCESS
Registration Number:	3351427	AN INTELLIGENT APPROACH TO FITNESS
Serial Number:	77228978	REAL GYMS REAL PEOPLE REAL RESULTS
Serial Number:	77331621	W WORLD GYM 1440 ALL AXCESS
Registration Number:	1911887	WORLD
Registration Number:	1791584	WORLD GYM
Registration Number:	2499267	WORLD GYM
Registration Number:	2268311	WORLD GYM
Registration Number:	1856427	WORLD GYM FITNESS CENTERS
Registration Number:	1354193	WORLD GYM
Registration Number:	1783000	WORLD GYM

TRADEMARK ["] REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0694

Serial Number:	77235909	WORLD SPORT PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	77024020	WORLD GYM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)621-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-621-7100
Email: c.little@clrm.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis W. Little, Jr., Esquire
Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street, 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Canedy
Signature:	//David A. Canedy//
Date:	06/05/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, TD BANK, N.A., formerly known as TD Banknorth, N.A., is the grantee and holder of a security interest in the United States Trademark Applications and Registrations listed in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, said grant having been recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2008 at Reel 3718 Frame 0434; and

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to confirm and record the release of said security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said TD BANKNORTH, N.A. does hereby confirm the termination and release of said security interest, including any rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks.

Date: 06-01-09

Ву:

TD BANK, N.A.

avid A. Canedy ice President

SCHEDULE A

003718/0434 PAGE 2

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77323564 FILING DATE: 11/07/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: 1440 ALL AXCESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77331655 FILING DATE: 11/16/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: 1440 ALL AXCESS

DRAWING TYPE: STYLIZED WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77331631 FILING DATE: 11/16/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: ALL AXCESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77138437 FILING DATE: 03/23/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3351427 ISSUE DATE: 12/11/2007

MARK: AN INTELLIGENT APPROACH TO FITNESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77228978 FILING DATE: 07/13/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: REAL GYMS REAL PEOPLE REAL RESULTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77331621 FILING DATE: 11/16/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: W WORLD GYM 1440 ALL AXCESS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74538249 FILING DATE: 06/15/1994

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1911887 ISSUE DATE: 08/15/1995

MARK: WORLD

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74320894 FILING DATE: 10/08/1992

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1791584 ISSUE DATE: 09/07/1993

MARK: WORLD GYM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75366522 FILING DATE: 10/01/1997

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2499267 ISSUE DATE: 10/23/2001

MARK: WORLD GYM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

003718/0434 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75375423 FILING DATE: 10/17/1997 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2268311 ISSUE DATE: 08/10/1999

MARK: WORLD GYM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74343066 FILING DATE: 12/24/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1856427 ISSUE DATE: 09/27/1994

MARK: WORLD GYM FITNESS CENTERS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73456674 FILING DATE: 12/12/1983 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1354193 ISSUE DATE: 08/13/1985

MARK: WORLD GYM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74320861 FILING DATE: 10/08/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1783000 ISSUE DATE: 07/20/1993

MARK: WORLD GYM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77235909 FILING DATE: 07/23/2007

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: WORLD SPORT PRODUCTS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN BLOCK FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 77024020 FILING DATE: 10/18/2006

REGISTRATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

MARK: WORLD GYM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 06/05/2009